AABS10

1

L)

fteffler, wright.

MEETING OF THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:
MONDAY, MAY 25TH, A, D, 1%31; :10:100 &5 N

PRESENT: Honorablé C. M. Chambers, Mayor, presiding, and Commissioners, Bushick, Rubiola,

On motioh, of Commissioner Wright, duly seconded and carried, the reading of the Minutes of
the meeting of May 18th, was dispensed with, and ordered approved.

---MEMORIALS AND PETITIONS---
The following bids were referred to the Clty Purchasing Agent for tabulation.

For printing Assessment Sheets for Tax Assessor.
For supplying Gasoline to Ciﬁy.

Tor suﬁplying’fish, horse meat, cow forequarters and bread for Zoo.

For removing dead Animals.

For contract to supply the!City with Electric Iamps.
ThgTCity Purchasing Agent, made the following recommendation, which was read and adopted.
I herewith recommend the purchase of the Austin Spur Cear Roller offered by the Chadwick Mach-
inery Co., at the low net bid price of $4,000.00 F.0.B. San Antonio, Texas. Adopted.

-~
On motion, duly seconded and carried, the following petitions, were read and referred to the
Commissioner of Fire and Police.

. Guefra. for permit to install gas equipment at 210 §. doncho Strost.

Martin Wright Flec. Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign at 501 S. Alamo Street.

-IF. N. Flores, for permit to install gas equipment at Frio and Travis Sts.

Martin Wright Flec. Co., for permit to erect Electrib Sign at Navarro & N. St. Mary's St.

; Maftin Wright Elec. Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign at 307 Alamo Plaza.

Petition for Arc Lamp at intersection of Isabel & Kaltyer Sts.

Flexlume Neon Pisplays, Incs., for'permit to erect Electric Sign at 1430 W.'Cdmmerce Sts.
Pioneer 0il & Ref. Co., for permit to install gas equipment at 933 Vietoria Street.
Graham & Collins Elec. Co., for permit fo‘erect Electric Sign-at 3401 W. Commerce Street.
Craﬁther Ele. Co., for permit to erect Elec. Sign at 724 ILexington Ave. - |

. Py ‘Silerrs, for‘permit fo install gas equipment at 620 N. Colorado Street.

Magnolia Petroleum Co., for permit to instal’ gas equipment at 511 Main Ave. .

H,Wartin Wright Elee. Co., for permit'to erect Electric'Sign at 914 N. Pine St#eet.

Touis W. Lipscomb, Trustee, For approval of = ‘location for Drive-in gasoline filling Sta. N. W

1bor. Ave. B & Grayson Sts.

Ike Meader, For approval of a 1ocation for drive-in gas filling Sta. Cor. E.‘Houston & G8

b tion for Arc Lamp at intersaction of Ta ?iOf:fﬁfjﬁ

Tl e G e




{

Dn motion, duly seconded and carried, the following petition, was read and referred to the

fommissioner of Streets and Public Impts.

ritizens requesting that the name of Florea Street be changed to Peacock Street.

Dn motion, duly seconded and carried, the following petitions, were read snd referred to the
Commissioner of Taxation.

South Texas Conference of Seventh Day Adventists, for refund of Taxes..

Joseph Moryl, for refund on over Assessment.

W. A, Schaefer, for refund of taxes which was paid in error.

Petition of Citizens protesting against establishingla Red & White Store Bldg. on Lot 11 on
fast Cuenther Street. Commissioner Wright made the following recommendation. T respectfully

reccomend this permit already issued be revoked, which was adopted by the following vote on

.poll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.

red, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushiek, Rubiola, Steffler,
iright.
0. 5?9MK'58| AN ORDINANCE

hbpropriation to pay $15.90 for Election Clerk's & Judges.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

The sum of $15.90 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of 1930 General Fund City
flerks Dept. to pay Election'clerk's & Judges as per pay roll on file in the office of the Cit;
\uditor. ‘ ‘
fommissioner Bushicek, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro-

red, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,

A Wright.

10.540 o g <4 | | | AN ORDIVANCE

Appropriating £250,000.00 out of 1930 General Fund to pay five Notes Nos. 10 to 14 inclus1ve.
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,
The sum of $250,000.00 be and the same is hereby approPriatéd out of 1930 General Fﬁnd
Various Depts.) $10,000.00 payable to Alamo National Bank of San Antonio, Texas, to pay two

kotes Nos. 10 & 13; $10,000.00 payable tb Ffost National Bank of San Antonio, Texas, to pay
two pay two notes Nos. 11 & 14; and $50,000.00 payable to City-Central Bank & Trust Co. of San

the 1930 GeneralrFund,/&n the sum of $50,000.00 each,.maturing on or befdre Jaly L 1931.

pommissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinaﬁce, which was read and passed and anpro-
redc, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick,’Rnbioia, Steffler,
Wright.: ' |
No.541 MK-—5 €3 . AN ORDINANCE
Acproprlating lMoney out of Various Funds for Payrolls.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

The following amounts, or so much thereof as may be necessary be and the same is hereby

lppropriated out of tﬂiiherelnafter ‘named funds for payrolls, as shown below for period endlng

May 33, 1931.

fommissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and approf 

Antonio, Texas, to pay one note No. 1l2.( of a series of notes Nos. 1 to 63 incl. drawn against.

~

i
]




AABS10

Markot HOuse FUnd = = = = = = ='m oio wl G 8 1,500.00

Réoreation Pund » = - == e U e e L R $,500.00
Golf Course Fund - = - - - - e e 1,500.00
Pranch Tang &= s sie e e s - - i 2,000.00
Flood Prevention Fd. of 1924 = = = - ~ = =~'w 4,000.00
Police & Firemen's Pension Fund - = - = = = = 4£,000.00
gan Joas Burial Park Oper Fl, = = = = = = = 1,000.00
Sewer Disp. & San Sew. Fd. of 1928 = - - = = 15,000.00

¥ ) .

Commissioner Bushick, introduced the foilowing ordinance, which was ré&ad end passed and appro
ved, b&'the foilowing vote on'roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushiok, Rﬁbiola, Steffler,
Wright. |
No.542 K '5@)- AN ORDINANCE
Aonroprlatlng ©11,211.74 out of various Improvement District Sinking Funds,lto pay Interest
Coupons. _ i

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

The sum of $11,211.74, be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the hereinafter
|

I named Improvement Districts, Sinking Funds, for the purpose of paying mature& interest cou-

pons, to the Sinking Fund holding the bonds as investments, as per record in Audltor's Offioe

Sinking Fund - Improvement District No. 28 - - - - - - = & 250, 02
" ;- L NOe B = = = = = = = 300,00
" "o - " el gt B G AT
n " = " " Wo. T o i SN 450,00 .

o "o " " NO. B~ -= == 1,454.20
n n - n " ONO.e 9 = = = - = = - 582 .52
" e " LRI T - 1,700.00
" " 2 " n BO AL e - % et 950.00
n ; n o " " NO . 12 ------ 50. 00

o "o " R : 475,00

9 .

Gommiesioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and approt

ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,
Wright.

To. 543 MK..{ g{ s AN ORDINANCE

Transferring $#102,000.00 from Bank to Bank.
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

The Comm1531oner of Taxation, as ex-officio City Treasurer andg the City Auditor, be and
they are hereby directed to transfer or cause to be transferred the hereinafter named Funde

from Bank to Bank, as follows:

From City-Central Bank & Trust Co. to Alamo National Bank of
Sen Antonio, Texas- ‘
Market House Fund = = = = = = = = = = = = - - - - - $25,000.00

SERErEl Sinking Fund - - = = - = = == oo el
Street Paving Bonds of 1913 - = = = = = = - = - - - 15,000, OO\

Park Improvement Bonds of 1928 - = - - = = - = - = 16,000, 00

From_City-Central Bank & Trust Co. to Frost National
. Bank of San Antonio, Texas- : i
Flood Prevention Bonds of 1924 = = = = = = = = - = =23,000.00

Flood Prevention Bonés of 1927 = = = = = - = - == 8. 0DE00
St. Opening & Widening Bonds of 1928 = = = = - - = 10,000;00

Commiseioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro-
ved, by the follow11' vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,
erght.jv > ; ' ;-7 B

To.544 MMQ ' AN ORDINANGCE ' .
Anpropriating $12,041.10 out of Advertising'Fund to pay two Notes Nos. 4 & Be

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commieoioners of the City of San Antonio,. thet

el

The sum of $12,041.10 be and the same iaﬂhereby abproprlated out o# Aﬁverti

i ¢ s : 5 e el
T T - el " AN = "l"v.“..nﬁ.nk.“n%?IL,‘_Ju ’




payable to Frost National Bank of San Antonio, Texas, to pay one note No. b, (ol & serigs of

note Nos. 1 to 18 inel., drawn against the Advertising Funé, in the sum of $6,000.00 each,

maturing on or before July 1, 1051), and the sum of $41.10, be and the same is hereby appropri

lated out of Advertising Fund to pay interest on foregoing notes.

Commissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read an@ipassed and appro-

ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,
Wright. :
No. 545 #‘ | AN ORDINANCE

Apﬁghp* iating $6,731.76 to pay Merchants' Bills.
BT IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

The sum of $6,721.76 and the same is hereby appropriated out of the following funds to

City Auditor: ‘ :
: 700 Fund = = = = = = = = = = = = =« =« « - ~ == o & 191,08

Trench Fund = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = ' L REDIRT
Recreation Fund = - = = = = = = = = = = =« - - - N6 29
Golf Course Fund = = = = = = = = = = = - = - - 294,44
Market House Fund = = = = = = = = = = - - - - = 657.46
Winburn Field Fund = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = 1,559.11
Street Opening & Widening Fund of 1928 - - - - = 151450
Flood Prevention & Storm Sewer Fund of 1924 - - 350,06
Sewer Disposal & Sanitary Sewer Fund of 1928 - -$ 1,726.58

L e 6,:3I.:6

f

L7
———

Fbﬁﬁissioner Bﬁshick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and a’oro-
ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,
Wright. : : : :

F\Yo .336 —g‘g " AN ORDINANCE

Aopropriatlng #7,023.97 out of Recr ation Fund to pay one Note No. 1 and interest.

8% IT ORDAINEDD by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

The sum of $7,022.97, be and the same is hereby appropriated out of.Recreation Fund to
pay one note No. 1 of the Recreation Fund Series, for &7,000.00 and interest of $é3.97, payablk
to the Alamo Wational Bank of San Antonio, Tekas.

. lcommissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro-

ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,:

"7#5}5"'5 “?q 4 AN ORDINANCE
REPJALL'G ANTOT RDINANCE FIXING THE AMOUNT OF TOLL FOR MAINTAINING GASOLINE PUMPS, OIL PUMPS ETG
UPON SIDEWALKS, AND ADJACENT THERETO.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THF COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:
l. That "An Ordinance fixing the amount of toli for maintaining gasoline pumps, 0il pumpsg
ete., upon sidewalks, and adjacent/theretoﬁ pacssed and apprEGéd on the 29th day of July, A. D.
Loz9, be and the same is hereby repealed, effective June 1lst, 1931.'

B. PASSED AND APPROVED, this 25th, day of May, A. D. 1931.

C. M, Chambers.

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson. . Mayor.
City Clerk. . \

pommi ssioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was resd and passed and appro-
yed, by the following wvote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubibla, Steffler,

: ‘;‘Tlright; :

- ; = o R 3 g . = . se RIS L Sl b ok

%6,000.00 payable to Alamo'Nationdl Bank, of San Antonio, Texas, .to pay one note No. 4;$6,000.p0

pay Merchants' Bills as per itemized inﬁoiceS»duly approved and now on file in the office of the

’



-

AABS10

Antonio, VIZ:

AN ORDINANCE

WHEREAS, the following bonds having been heretofore redeemed and paid by the City of San

\gt. Pavi onds of 1913 601 to 637 ine - - - - - $§ 37,000.00
Sanitary Were Bonds of 1913 581-340 1inc: ‘= = = = == 20,000.00
Sidewalk & Curb Bonds of 1913 8l = = == == = == - - 500.00
Police & Fire Sta Bonds 1913 71<74 inge = = = = = = = 4,000.00
St. Open & Widen Bonds of 1913 -151-159 Angs = = = iv |~ 9,000.00
Bridge Bonds of 1913 41-42 ingy = = = = = = - 2,000.00
Storm Sewer Bonds of 1913 121=18% dney =i == -l 7,000.00
Hospital Bldg. Bonds of 1913 51=53 1ngs = = === = | = 3,000.00
Incindator Bldg. Bonds of 1913 &1 4ng. = = e ieeiaieteaie 1,000.00
St. Pav. & Storm Sew. Bds. of 1919 226-247 ing, = = = = = - 22,000.00
Sanitary Sewer Bonds of 1919 126-138 inc, ='= = - == 13,000.00
Sidewalk & Curb Bonds of 1919 25=26 - 1n6s = = = = = =i= 1,000.00
Fire & Police Bldg. Bds. of 1919 38=-81 ings = = = = = == 4,000.00
Incinerstor Bldg. Bonds of 1919 51-56 inc. = = = = - = = 3,000.00
St. Opening & Widen Bds. of 1919 239-262 inge = = = = = = £24,000.00
Bridge Bonds of 1919 51-55 incs = = = = ='= = 5,000.00
Auditorium Bldg. Bonds of 1919 126-137 '1n6.: 'wisiisie s s 12,000.00
Park Improv. Bonds of 1919 51~55 ings = =~ '= = « '&l= 5,000.00
River Improv. Bonds of 1919 51-55 ince = = = = = == 5,000.00
Market House Annex Bonds of 1919 51-55 inGe = = == = =|= 5,000.00
Park Improv. Bonds of 1924 31=35 1ne. = = — =i="=j= 2,500.00
St. Pav. & Marker Bds. of 1924 68=78 inc, = = = = = - = 11,000.00
Sanitary Sewer Bds. .0f 1924 31=-35 ine. = = =& = e~ 2,500.00
Fire & Police Bds. of 1924 31-35 inces = = = = = = = 2,500.00

. 8t. Open & Widen Bds. of 1924 38-43 inc. = = = = = - = 6,000.00

- Bridge Bonds of 1924 31=-35 inge = = .= = = =|~ 2,500,00
Storm Sewer Bds. of 1924 38=43 Inge = = = = = == 6,000.00
Flood Prevention Bds. of 1924 421-490 ing, = = = = - = 70,000,00 .
Auditorium Bldg. Bds. of 1924 J1=35 inge = = = = = =|= 5,000.00

& St. Open & Widen Bds. of 1926 41-50 inge = = = = = - = 10,000.00
Bridge Bonds of 1926 21-25 inBi = = = = ="= = 2,500.00 -
Auditorium Bldg. Bds. of 1926 21=-25 ing. = = = = = =|= 5,000.00
St. Paving Bonds of 1926 26=3]1 ing. = = ='= = - /= 6,000.00
Storm & San. Sew. Bds. of 1926 11-12 Tno. .= = =% %is s 1000500

% Hospital Bldg. Bds of 1927 4=5 Incs = = = = = = « | = 2,000.00
City Hall Bldg. Bds. of 1927 19-25 ing, == =~ = = == 7,000.00
Incinerator Bldg. Bds of 1927 12-15 inge = = = = = = = 4,000.00
Storm & San. Sew. Bds. of 1927 57=75 iNGe = = = = » «|= 19,000.00
St. Paving Bds. of 1927 23=30 ince = = = = = -~ = 8,000.00
Bridge Bonds of 1927 19-25 inc, = = = = = == 7,000, 00
St. Open & Widen Bds. of 1927 68-90 ingy = = - - = - |~ 23,000.00
Park Improv. Bds. of 1927 12-15 ingc., = = = = = = -. 4,000,00
Fire & Police Bds. of 1927 10-12 ing¢e = = = = = - = 3,000.00
Auditorium Bldg. Bds. of 1927 6=7 inGe = = = = = = = = 2,000000
Flood Prev. Bds. of 1927 46-60 incy = = = = = = |- 15,000.00
Sewer Disp. & San Sew. Bds, of 1928 32=-62 inc. = = = = = = = 31,000.00
St. Open & Widen Bds. of 1928 16-30 inc, = = = = = = = 15,000.00
St. Paving Bds. of 1928 19-37 ince = = = = = = = 19,000.00
Flood Prev. & Storm Sew Bds. of 1928 12-25 inGe = = = = = = - 13,000.00
Bridge Bonds of 1928 : 4-7 inGe = = = = = = - = 4,000.00
Police & Fire Bldg. Bds. of 1928 8-15 incs = = = = = = = 8,000.00
Park Improv. Bds. of 1928 11-20 inge = = = = = =~ = 10,000.00
Library Bds. of 1928 13-25 inge = » =l = = s 13,000.00
Exposition Park Bds of 1928 7=12 inGe = = = = = = = = 6,000.00
Governor's Palace Bds. of 1928 B = = = = = == o b= o= 1,000.00

n~

2

eﬁd,.WHEREAs, it is desired to maeke the payment and cancellation of said bonds a matter of

record, therefore, ; ‘ |

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:

Thet all of said bonds having this day been cancelled as provided in paragraph C of the

(Finance Ordinances of this City, be and they are hereby ordered delivered to the City Auditor

to be gept by him as permanent records.of this office. |

STATE OF TEXAS, '

COUNTY OF BEXAR.
' We, Walter Tatsch, City Auditor and Jas. Simpson, City Clerk of the City

of San Antonio, do hereby certify that we have compared the signatures of the Mayor, City

Clerk and City Treasurer; namely, Clinton G. Brown, Mayor; Fred T?r:i.es., City Clerk J. Frahk

Gallagher, City Treasurer, affixed to the bonds of the 1913 issue; and Sam C. Bell, Mayor,

Fred Fries, City Clerk, and Andres Coy, Commissioners of Taxation_and Ex-officio Tre




effixed to the bonds of the 1919 issue; and John W. Tobin, Mayor: Fred Fries, City Clerk: and

Frank H. Bushick, Commissioner of Taxation and ex-officioiTreasurer: affixed to the bonds of tie
1924, 1926 and 1927 issues: and C. M. Chambers, Mayor; Fred Fries, City Clérk: and Frank H.
Rushick, Commissioner of Taxation and ex-officio Treasurer: affixed fo the Bonds of the 1928
Tcsue: of the City of San Antonio, mentioned in the foregoing ordinance, and do hereby declare
that the signatures are gnuine autographic signatures of said officials, as they appear on saiq

bonds, hereinbefore mentioned and heretofore redeemed and paid off by said City of San Antonioj

Walter Tatsch
Auditor-City of San Antonio.

Jas. Simpson.
City Clerk - City of San Antonlo.

Commissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro-
ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushiceck, Rubiola, Steffler, -
Wright.

MK-‘ q \ ‘ ‘ ' AN ORDINANCE

WHEREAS, the following bonds having been heretofore redeemed and paid by the City of San

iintonio. viz: -
IMP. DIST. NO. 1l:- :
24 BONDS Nos. - 1 to 23 (23) $1,000.00 $23,000.00
24 (39 500..00 o000
IMP. DIST. NO. &:- ;
: 9 BONDS Nos. - 6 to 14 (9) 1,000.00 R : 9,000.00
6 BONDS Nos. = 15 &. 16 (&) v
32 to 35 (4) 1,000.00 : 6,000.00
IMP. DIST. NO., 4:-
41 BONDS Nos. - 1 to 25 (25)

66 to 81 (16) 1,000.00 41,000.00

IMP. DIST. NO. 7:
11 BOWDS Nos. - 4-6-7-8-9
26-21-24-
25-26-29- (1) 1,000.00 11,000.00

IMP. DIST. NO. 8:~-

36 BONDS NOs. =17 to 35 (19)
47 %o 5O (4)
55 to 58 (4)
65 to 66 (2)
69 to 75 ., {7 1,000.00 36,000.00
IMP. DIST. NO«. 9t~
14 BONDS Nos.- 1-2-19-
24-25 (5)
43 to 49 (7)
5B8& 55 (2) 1,000.00 ' 14,000.00
IMP. DIST. NO. 10:-
%2 BONDS Nos. - 1 to 15 (15)
24 to 26 (3)
29 to 30 ; (2)
32 to 43 {(12) 15 000300 32,000.00
TMP:- - DISPs, HOddis=
19 BONDS Nos. - 2 to 4 (3)
g4 015930 (10)
24 to 36 (3)
52-77-80 (3) 1,000.00 . 19,000.00
TMP: DIST. Blssleess:
g BONDS ‘Noa. = 8. & 5 (2) ' 500.00 1,000.00

16 BONDS Nos. = 1 to 16 (16) 500.00 8,000.00
| $7200,500.00

and WHEREAS, it is desired to make the payment and cancellation of sdid Bonds a matter of recqrd,

_tbherefore,

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:




AABS10

ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushieck, Ruhiala, Steffler,

That all of said bonds having this day been cancelled as provided in paragraph C of the

inanece Ordinances of this City, be and they are hereby ordered delivered to the City Auditor
to be kept by him as permanent records of this office.

STATE OF TEXAS,
COUNTY OF BEXAR.

We, Walter Tatech, City Auditor and Jas. Simpson, City Clerk of the City of San
Antonio, do hereby certify that we have comparec the signatures of the Mayor, City Clerk
and City Treasurer: namely,

Bryan Callaghan, Mayor-Frank Cassiano, City Clerk-Chas. F,A.Hummel,
City Treasurer, affixed to the Bonds of Imp. Dist. No. 1.

John P. Campbell, Mayor-Geo. F. Stuemke, City Clerk -Otto Meerscheidt,
City Treasurer, affixed to the Bonds of Imp. Dist. No. = and Imp. Dist.
No. 3.

flinton G. Brown, Mayor-Fred Fries, City Clerk - J., Frank Gallagher,
City Treasurer, affixed to the Bonds of Imp. Dist. No. 4. ;

Bryan Callaghan, Mayor - Fred fries City Clerk - Chas. F. A. Hummel,
City Treasurer, affixed to the Bonds of Imp. Dist. No. 7.

Bryan Callaghan, Mayor- Frank Cassiano, City Clerk - Chas. F. A. Hummel
City Treasurer, affixed to the bonds of Imp. Dlst No. 8.

Bryan Callaghan, Mayor - A. Biesenbach, City Clerk - Chas. F. A. Hummel,
City Treasurer, affixed to the bonds of Imp. Dist. No. 9.

nyan Callaghan, lMayor - Frank Cassiano, City Clerk - Chas. F, A. Hummel,
City Treasurer, affixed to the bonds of Imp. Dist. No. 10 and Imp. Dist.
No. 11.

Bryan Callaghan, Mayor - Fred Fries, City Clerk - Chas. F. A. Hummel, City
Treasurer, affixed to the bonds of Imp. Dist. No. 12,

Sam C. Bell, Mayor, - Fred Fries, City Clerk - Andres Coy, City Treasurer,
affixed to the bonds of Imp. Dist. No. 14.

of the City of San Antonio, mentioned in the foregoing-ordinance, and do hereby declare that
the signatures are genuine autographic signatures of said officials, as they appear on said
bonds, hereinbefore mentioned, and heretofore redeemed and paid off by sald City of San

Antonio.
Walter Tatsch
gt Jas. Simpson. Auditor-City of San Antonio.
City Clerk-City of San Antonlo.

Commissioner Bushiék, mede the following recommendation, which was read and adopted by the
following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.
Kahn 0il Coi that the present Basoline Pump & Curb Tax be eliminated..Granted.

Qommissioner Rubiola, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro-A
Wright. , | | B
M K—-ﬂ&/ - AT ORDINANCE - | |

AUTHORIZING TFE PAYMENT OF THE BALANCE ON THE FRIEDRICH CONTRACT FOR THE REFRIGERATION EQUIP-
MENT IN THE CITY MARKET HOUSE. it

‘ BE IT ORDAINED -BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO: |

1. That the City Au@iitor is hereby directed to pay Ed. Friedriech the balance due for

fuiniéhing the material and labor for the construction of the Mechanically Refrigerated Freezep
Display'Counfers at the City Market House.

| 2. PASSED AND APPROVED, this 25th, day of May, A. D. 1931.

7 3 C. . Chambers.
ATTRS T Jas. Simpson. s AT Mayor.
City Clerk.




‘ommis sioner Steffler, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro-

ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,

&right. |
M l(--g1 » AY ORDIVANCE ' | .

AUTHORIZIVG THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE EXTENSION OF LEASE WITH THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICU-
LTURE ON EXPERIMENTAL FARM.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:

1. That the Mayor is authorized to enter into = lease agreement with the United States
Department of Agriculture exteding the lease on the experimental farm on the 0ld sewer tract
From the 1st day of July, 1931, to and including the 30th day of June, 1932, to be used as an
experimental farm by the United States Government.

2. PASSED AND APPROVED, this 25th day of May, A. D. 1931.

C. M. Chambers.
Mayor.

Petition of Citizens to retzin the name of Lovers Lane. Read and refused, name to remain Clay

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson.
City Clerk.

Street.
fommissioner Steffler, introduced the following resolution, whichiwasren his motion édOpted by
unanimous vote. | |
| RESOLUTION
DRDERING STREET IMPROVEMENTS Shook Avenue from Bushnell to E. Mulberry.
(For full teit of this resolution see Street Improvement Records, Vol. 22, page 233 )e

fommissioner Steffler, introduced the following ordinance, which was on his motion adopted by
unanimous vote.

RESOLUTION s | _ '
APPROVING PLANS, SPECIFICATIONS, PROFILES, ETC., FILED BY THE CITY ENGINEER FOR THE IMPROVEMENT
DF SHOOK Avenue, DIRECTING ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS.
‘(For full text of this resolution, see Street Improvement Records, Vol. 22, page 252 )

THEIR PROPERTY TO THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO.

(For full text of this report see Street Improvement Records, Vol. 22, page: 737 ¥
fommissioner Steffler, introduced the following resolution, which was on his motion adopted by
fingnimous vote.

RESOLUTION \

APPROVING REPORT AND ROIL FILED BY CITY ENGINEER WITH REFERENCE TO IM:PROVEMENTS Té BE CONSTRUCH .
TED ON Elm Street WITH ATTACHED DOCUMENTS. '

(For full text of this resolution see Street Improvement Records, Vol. 22, page 2%5 ¥i
commissione: Wright, made the follbwing recommendations, which were read and adopted by the
following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers,‘Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,_Wright.

¢rowther Electric do., for permit to erect ﬁlectrio Sign for Poblano Cafe, 617 W. Houston.Grantfd.

Magnolis Petroleum.CO., for permit to install gas equipment 900 Bpoadway for the Murray-Wimerijch




AAB810

Trotor Co. Granted.

|0n motion, of Commissioner Wright, duly seconded and carried, bysunanimous vote of the Comm=-

Highway Garage at Cor. Fredericksburg Rd. & Cincinnati Ave. Not Granted. Russell 0il Co., Inc.

lal of a lozation for drive-in gas Sta. 3560 S. Flores St. NWot Granted. M. G. Strayer, for

Pioneer 0il & Ref. Co., for permit to install gas equipment at 218 Hedges Street. Granted.
H. H. Griffin, for permit to install gas equipment at 1813 W. Colarado Streect. Granted.
A, Garza, for permit to install gas equipment at 506 Los Moras Street. Granted.

Texas Petroleum Products Co., for permit to install gas equipment at 418 So. Flores St.Granted

Magnolia Petroleum Co., forfpermit to install gas egquipment fer C. Ruiz, 413 Buena Vista St.
Granted.-

Sunset System, for permit to install gas equipment at 508 West Market St. Granted.

H. C., Thorman, For approval of a location for drive-in gasoline filling Sta. 2403 Broadway &

Brahan Sts. Granted.

isgioners, the petition of Magnolia Petroleum Co., for permit to install gas‘equipment for

I
for permit to install gas equipment at 1711 Buena Vista St. Not Granted. Lodghorn Auto Park
Sta. for permit to install gas equipment 501 N. Zarzamora St. Not Granted. Kahn 011 -Co., for

permit to install gas equipment at 501 N, Zarzamora St. Not Granted. M. G. §trayer, For apnprov-

permit to install gas equipment 3560 S. Flores St. Not Granted. Harry Surtees, For approval of
location for drive-in gas. Sta. 1802 So. New Braunfels Ave. Not Granted. Mrs. Elizabeth Uhl angd
Charles Max Uhl. For anproval of location for drive-in gas Sta. Presa-Pereida-S. St. Marys StJ.
Not Granted. J. B. Etheridge, For approval of location for drive-in gas Sta. Laurel and Fred-
ericksburg Road. Not Granﬁed. Sunset System, for permit to erect Poster Panels at College &
Navarro Sts. Not Granted. Grover ., Cain, For. approval of location for ﬁrive-in gas Sta. 402
Porter Street. Wot Granted.

On motion, duly seconded zané carried, the meeting adjourned.

APPROVED

ATTEST: 4
: CITY CLERK.

. 1 i ; Fnae ;m Jf ] ‘
Bty R [ ey ) ot et R 1

g
Sl



